Announcement
New Product
diodes.com
The AP61040 and AP61041 are low-
current, synchronous buck converters
providing high efficiency, excellent transient
responses, and high output accuracy.

diodes.comdiodes.com
5.5V DC-DC Buck Converter Portfolio
Ordering Information
Typical Application Schematics
Orderable Part Number
Compliance
(Only Automotive
Supports PPAP)
Package
Package
Code
Moisture
Sensitivity
Packing
Quantity Carrier
AP61040CP6-7 Standard X1-WLB1208-6 CP6 MSL-1 3,000 7" Tape & Reel
AP61041CP6-7 Standard X1-WLB1208-6 CP6 MSL-1 3,000 7" Tape & Reel
Part
Number
VIN
Range
Vout
Range
Output
Current
RDS(ON)
HS / LS Mode
Power
Good
Switching
Frequency
IQ
Junction
Temp. Package
V V A mΩ MHz µA C
AP61040 2.15 to 5.5 0.6 to 5.5 0.4 321 / 150 PFM or PWM - 1.1 0.93 -40 to +125 X1-WLB1208-6
AP61041 2.15 to 5.5 0.6 to 5.5 0.4 321 / 150 PFM - 1.1 1.2 -40 to +125 X1-WLB1208-6
AP61100 2.3 to 5.5 0.6 to 3.6 1 110 / 80 PFM or PWM - 2.2 15 -40 to +125 SOT563
AP61102 2.3 to 5.5 0.6 to 3.6 1 110 / 80 PFM or PWM Yes 2.2 15 -40 to +125 SOT563
AP61200 2.3 to 5.5 0.6 to 3.6 2 110 / 80 PFM - 1.3 19 -40 to +125 SOT563
AP61201 2.3 to 5.5 0.6 to 3.6 2 110 / 80 PWM - 1.3 19 -40 to +125 SOT563
AP61202 2.3 to 5.5 0.6 to 3.6 2 110 / 80 PFM Yes 1.3 19 -40 to +125 SOT563
AP61203 2.3 to 5.5 0.6 to 3.6 2 110 / 80 PWM Yes 1.3 19 -40 to +125 SOT563
AP61300 2.4 to 5.5 0.6 to 3.6 3 70 / 50 PFM or PWM - 2.2 19 -40 to +125 SOT563
AP61302 2.4 to 5.5 0.6 to 3.6 3 70 / 50 PFM or PWM Yes 2.2 19 -40 to +125 SOT563
Efficiency vs. Output Current
January 2026
AP61040
AP61041